
2023-2024 Lamar University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-14   Conf: 12-6   Home: 11-3   Away: 5-11   Neutral: 3-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Anderson, Terry 33-33 935 28.3 146-295 .495 29-96 .302 110-148 .743 67 148 215 6.5 81 5 89 66 23 40 431 13.1
04 Pryor, Chris 33-33 901 27.3 127-295 .431 62-158 .392 65-79 .823 12 66 78 2.4 48 0 119 48 2 46 381 11.5
08 Knight, B.B. 33-22 743 22.5 104-256 .406 66-178 .371 78-89 .876 12 55 67 2.0 66 1 26 49 4 16 352 10.7
20 Hamilton, Adam 32-30 692 21.6 142-252 .563 0-0 .000 52-84 .619 86 129 215 6.7 83 0 54 51 34 16 336 10.5
00 Pennebaker, Cody 33-33 852 25.8 102-264 .386 35-113 .310 25-39 .641 34 84 118 3.6 40 0 37 25 17 21 264 8.0
03 Buckley, Jakevion 30-0 579 19.3 75-177 .424 13-41 .317 67-89 .753 14 54 68 2.3 52 0 78 41 3 25 230 7.7
11 Jackson, Ja'Sean 33-11 635 19.2 75-201 .373 40-112 .357 47-57 .825 6 46 52 1.6 48 0 47 35 3 24 237 7.2
10 White, Errol 32-0 546 17.1 71-128 .555 0-1 .000 16-29 .552 46 83 129 4.0 74 2 19 36 9 23 158 4.9
32 Bulajic, Janko 31-3 405 13.1 36-71 .507 0-0 .000 19-36 .528 56 65 121 3.9 74 1 47 35 6 9 91 2.9
12 Catt, Valentin 31-0 235 7.6 23-43 .535 0-0 .000 7-14 .500 24 43 67 2.2 33 1 19 16 20 6 53 1.7
01 Gordon, Brian 13-0 135 10.4 7-26 .269 3-11 .273 3-5 .600 2 11 13 1.0 11 0 7 4 1 7 20 1.5
15 Lekic, Aleksa 8-0 18 2.3 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 6 6 0.8 3 0 1 2 0 0 8 1.0
23 Pearcy, Max 12-0 24 2.0 1-11 .091 0-7 .000 5-8 .625 0 4 4 0.3 2 0 1 0 1 0 7 0.6
Total 33 6700 203.0 912-2025 .450 248-717 .346 496-679 .730 412 845 1257 38.1 615 10 544 426 123 233 2568 77.82
Opponents 33 6700 203.0 808-1919 .421 257-767 .335 533-756 .705 377 784 1161 35.2 613 12 473 463 101 240 2406 72.91

Team Statistics Lamar OPP
SCORING 2568 2406
    Points Per Game 77.8 72.9
    Scoring Margin 4.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 912-2025 808-1919
    Field Goal Pct .450 .421
3 POINT FG-ATT 248-717 257-767
    3PT FG Pct .346 .335
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 496-679 533-756
    FT Pct .730 .705
    FT Made Per Game 15.0 16.2
REBOUNDS 1257 1161
    Rebounds Per Game 38.1 35.2
    Rebounds Margin 2.9 –
ASSISTS 544 473
    Assists Per Game 16.5 14.3
TURNOVERS 426 463
    Turnovers Per Game 12.9 14.0
    Turnovers Margin 1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.0
STEALS 233 240
    Steals Per Game 7.1 7.3
BLOCKS 123 101
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 3.1
ATTENDANCE 27,861 28,597
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-1,990 16-1,787
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-211

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Lamar University 1183 1338 47 2568
Opponents 1144 1230 32 2406

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 JARVIS CHRISTIAN W 114-66 1,617
11/09/23 at SMU L 67-78 4,057
11/14/23 UTSA W 90-82 3,264
11/18/23 at Pacific L 76-77 391
11/24/23 vs Bethune-Cookman W 83-65 205
11/25/23 at Longwood L 72-83 0
11/26/23 vs Delaware St. W (OT) 84-81 427
11/30/23 at UTSA L 83-86 1,535
12/03/23 at Sam Houston L 70-90 794
12/14/23 ULM W 97-73 1,014
12/18/23 SOUTHERN MISS. L 79-82 1,122
12/21/23 at LSU L 66-87 7,388
12/30/23 PAUL QUINN W 91-64 1,233

* 01/06/24 NORTHWESTERN ST. W 90-70 2,768
* 01/08/24 UIW W 75-59 781
* 01/13/24 at Nicholls W (OT) 78-76 800
* 01/15/24 at McNeese L 69-88 3,487
* 01/20/24 at Houston Christian L 77-78 500
* 01/22/24 TEX. A&M-COMMERCE W 76-65 1,454
* 01/27/24 SOUTHEASTERN LA. W 74-64 2,433
* 01/29/24 NEW ORLEANS W 98-73 1,243
* 02/03/24 at A&M-Corpus Christi L 71-79 2,465
* 02/10/24 NICHOLLS W 75-56 2,353
* 02/12/24 at UIW L 67-76 204
* 02/17/24 at New Orleans W 94-72 792
* 02/19/24 at Southeastern La. W (OT) 77-72 528
* 02/24/24 A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI L 61-75 3,176
* 02/26/24 MCNEESE L 56-58 3,844
* 03/02/24 at Northwestern St. W (OT) 82-77 1,127
* 03/04/24 at Tex. A&M-Commerce W 70-53 329
* 03/06/24 HOUSTON CHRISTIAN W 78-68 1,559

03/11/24 vs New Orleans W 71-57 0
03/12/24 at McNeese L 57-76 4,200

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Lamar University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-6   Home: 7-2   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Anderson, Terry 18-18 537 29.8 91-163 .558 18-53 .340 51-72 .708 37 92 129 7.2 43 3 54 36 12 18 251 13.9
04 Pryor, Chris 18-18 507 28.2 73-170 .429 33-86 .384 48-57 .842 7 38 45 2.5 21 0 66 24 1 27 227 12.6
08 Knight, B.B. 18-18 461 25.6 59-147 .401 35-99 .354 49-54 .907 6 32 38 2.1 42 1 18 29 1 11 202 11.2
20 Hamilton, Adam 17-15 393 23.1 74-135 .548 0-0 .000 30-48 .625 49 70 119 7.0 47 0 27 25 23 13 178 10.5
00 Pennebaker, Cody 18-18 476 26.4 53-137 .387 15-50 .300 9-17 .529 15 47 62 3.4 22 0 24 14 10 12 130 7.2
03 Buckley, Jakevion 15-0 288 19.2 34-87 .391 6-24 .250 28-35 .800 4 29 33 2.2 19 0 35 20 1 11 102 6.8
10 White, Errol 18-0 352 19.6 51-87 .586 0-0 .000 8-18 .444 30 47 77 4.3 39 1 14 23 5 13 110 6.1
11 Jackson, Ja'Sean 18-0 306 17.0 29-94 .309 16-52 .308 24-28 .857 5 23 28 1.6 23 0 21 19 1 10 98 5.4
32 Bulajic, Janko 16-3 190 11.9 19-31 .613 0-0 .000 6-15 .400 26 17 43 2.7 41 1 23 10 2 4 44 2.8
12 Catt, Valentin 16-0 130 8.1 10-19 .526 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 8 22 30 1.9 21 0 9 11 11 2 21 1.3
15 Lekic, Aleksa 4-0 4 1.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.5
23 Pearcy, Max 7-0 11 1.6 0-6 .000 0-4 .000 3-4 .750 0 3 3 0.4 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0.4
01 Gordon, Brian 3-0 20 6.7 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3675 204.2 494-1079 .458 123-369 .333 257-353 .728 208 454 662 36.8 322 6 293 219 67 121 1368 76.00
Opponents 18 3675 204.2 427-1039 .411 131-399 .328 274-385 .712 214 422 636 35.3 329 6 247 251 39 122 1259 69.94

Team Statistics Lamar OPP
SCORING 1368 1259
    Points Per Game 76.0 69.9
    Scoring Margin 6.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 494-1079 427-1039
    Field Goal Pct .458 .411
3 POINT FG-ATT 123-369 131-399
    3PT FG Pct .333 .328
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 257-353 274-385
    FT Pct .728 .712
    FT Made Per Game 14.3 15.2
REBOUNDS 662 636
    Rebounds Per Game 36.8 35.3
    Rebounds Margin 1.5 –
ASSISTS 293 247
    Assists Per Game 16.3 13.7
TURNOVERS 219 251
    Turnovers Per Game 12.2 13.9
    Turnovers Margin 1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.0
STEALS 121 122
    Steals Per Game 6.7 6.8
BLOCKS 67 39
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 2.2
ATTENDANCE 19,611 10,232
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-2,179 9-1,137
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Lamar University 625 707 36 1368
Opponents 599 636 24 1259

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/06/24 NORTHWESTERN ST. W 90-70 2768
01/08/24 UIW W 75-59 781
01/13/24 at  Nicholls W (OT) 78-76 800
01/15/24 at  McNeese L 69-88 3487
01/20/24 at  Houston Christian L 77-78 500
01/22/24 TEX. A&M-COMMERCE W 76-65 1454
01/27/24 SOUTHEASTERN LA. W 74-64 2433
01/29/24 NEW ORLEANS W 98-73 1243
02/03/24 at  A&M-Corpus Christi L 71-79 2465
02/10/24 NICHOLLS W 75-56 2353
02/12/24 at  UIW L 67-76 204
02/17/24 at  New Orleans W 94-72 792
02/19/24 at  Southeastern La. W (OT) 77-72 528
02/24/24 A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI L 61-75 3176
02/26/24 MCNEESE L 56-58 3844
03/02/24 at  Northwestern St. W (OT) 82-77 1127
03/04/24 at  Tex. A&M-Commerce W 70-53 329
03/06/24 HOUSTON CHRISTIAN W 78-68 1559


